However, the Contract may be terminated by giving one
month's notice as and when reouired bv RailTel.

Page 3 of 19 Sisnature of the Tenderer with Seal

8. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The tenderer shall submit demand draft or Bankers
cheque/FDR from any scheduled bank for Rs.22,080/- (Rupees Twenty two thousand
Eighty only ) in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Limited, payable at Secunderabad.

No interest is allowed on this Deposit and RailTel Corporation reserves the right to forfeit
this Deposit if the successful tenderer fail to submit the Performance Guarantee I Security